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SCHOOL STARTING WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 4 AND OTHER UPDATES

As you know, Grace Lutheran School will be starting off-site for approximately three weeks.
A site has been selected: St Andrew Lutheran Church at 1005 1st Street, West Fargo (enter on
east side - 2nd Street). St Andrew was selected because they hold our current childcare
license for our Pre-Kindergarten and after school childcare programs.

THINGS TO KNOW:

1.The first day of school is pushed back one day to Wednesday, September 4. This change
does not affect our calendar or add any days to our school year.

2.0n Monday, September 9, and Monday, September 16, school will take place at Inmanuel
Lutheran Church at 1258 Broadway, Fargo. An immovable group is using St Andrew on
those two days. Students will be dropped off at Inmanuel Lutheran Church (west side) and
meet in the Celebration Center to start those days.

3.Back to School Night is on Thursday, August 29 from 6-7 pm at St Andrew. Your
attendance is very important to better understand how the off-site school will operate, to
familiarize yourself and your student with the space, and to meet with teachers. Back to
school night attendance is crucial for a smooth first day of school.

Thank you for your patience, resilience, and understanding as we navigate the first few
weeks of school in a different location. Construction estimates are still projected to wrap up in
time for our September 23 start on-site.

This information is also available on our website.

VOLUNTEER OPPORTUNITIES CONTACTING THE SCHOOL AT
ST ANDREW AND IMMANUEL
TR0l Scan the QR for our current

|is’r. of' volunteer opportunities. From September 4 - September 20,
3 This link chonge§ frequently please use 701-238-4975 to call the
as new needs arise so check school. Email addresses for our faculty

back often. :
and staff are on page 2 of this
newsletter.
Do not call St Andrew or Immanuel.
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2024-2025 FACULTY AND STAFF
Principal Mrs. Susan Jahnke principal@glsfargo.org
Pre-Kindergarten Mrs. Stacy Knudson stacy.knudson@glsfargo.org
Kindergarten Ms. Jessica Stephens jessica.stephens@glsfargo.org
1st Grade Mrs. Carolyn Worral carolyn.worral@glsfargo.org
2nd Grade Mrs. Lorinda Semanko lorinda.semanko@glsfargo.org
3rd Grade Ms. Larissa Brelje larissa.brelje@glsfargo.org
4th Grade/5th Grade Mrs. Katie Jensen katie.jensen@glsfargo.org
6th Grade Ms. Clare Johnson clare.johnson@glsfargo.org
7th Grade/8th Grade Mrs. Sara Palmer sara.palmer@glsfargo.org
Physical Education Mr. Keegan Glatt keegan.glatt@glsfargo.org
Music Ms. Cambria Jacobs cambria.jacobs@glsfargo.org
Secretary Mrs. Diana Harshberger secretary@glsfargo.org
Office Manager Mrs. Amy Hirsch amy.hirsch@glsfargo.org

HEBREWS 12:1-2

Therefore, since we are surrounded by so great a cloud of witnesses, let us also la
aside every weight, and sin which clings so closely, and let us run with endurance the
race that is set before us, looking to Jesus, the founder and perfecter of our faith, who

for the joy that was set before him endured the cross, despising the shame, and is

seated at the right hand of the throne ot God.
Hebrews 12:1-2



BACK TO SCHOOL NIGHT

SCHEDULE

At St Andrew Lutheran Church
1005 1st Street, West Fargo

Booths in Fellowship Hall - 5:45-7:00 PM
Meet in Sanctuary - 6 PM

Classroom Meeting 1 - 6:30 PM
Classroom Meeting 2% - 6:45 PM

*If you need an additional classroom

meeting, please contact your child's
teacher.

DO NOT bring supplies. Supply needs will
be communicated via your child’s teacher.

DO bring school paperwork.




